

ML-29
Ct No.09
01.05.2023
TN

WPA No. 4754 of 2008

Sri Bikash Kanti Ghosh
Vs.
The West Bengal State Electricity Board
and others

This is the second occasion when none appears
for the parties at the time of call.

Accordingly, WPA No. 4754 of 2008 is dismissed
for default without any order as to costs.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)